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August 26-27, 2005 
 

 
Activities since last April 05 Board meeting: 
 
• Produced April Meeting minutes; organized all April 05 reports and had them posted to the website. 
 
• Completed design of Membership Database in Access 2003.   
 
• Wrote training package for Director on use of database. 
 
• Tested blast email capability, identified inoperative email addresses (80+), and tracked down all but 

14 members. 
 
• Solicited dues from unpaid members. 
 
• As of date of this report (7/28) we have 406 paid members and 54 unpaid members in the database.  

(Some have retired or left the food industry, some have declined to join, 14 are “missing.”) 
 
• Developed new CFP Board roster that can be printed from database. 
 
• Worked with Sterling to have Contact Info Update capability on website for all members.  Info is 

emailed to me and accessible to Trevor and I on password protected website. 
 
• Developing ability to create Council and Committee rosters but will need good information on 

membership from Chairs. 
 



Unpaid Members  (7/28/05) 
 

Member # First Name Last Name Work Phone Extension Email 
1457 Gary Ades (479) 277-8338  gary.ades@wal-mart.com 
1436 Julie Albrecht (402) 472-8884  jalbrecht@unl.edu 
1378 Jim Anderton    
1417 Marie-Luise Baehr    
1384 Thomas Blewitt    
1431 Loraine Cannon (202) 205-0077  loraine.cannon@fsis.usda.gov 
1405 Becky Chester (202) 783-5550   
1418 Anne Clark   jcclarke345@aol.com 
1402 Holly Coleman (919) 542-8209  holly.coleman@ncmail.net 
1409 Matt Cummings   mcummings@neha.org 
1407 Tom Dickey (563) 285-2099  tdickey@neha.org 
1380 Kevin Dodge    
1374 Carol Fletcher    
1375 Roger Fortman   roger.fortman@ncmail.net 
1403 Nancy Gathaney (404) 639-1543  ngathany@cdc.gov 
1383 Shaji George    
1412 Shantana George   sgeorge@raleys.com 
1411 Linda Gilardi   linda.gilardi@exch.compass-usa.com 
1408 Peter Good (800) 528-2190  pgood53@yahoo.com 
1414 Frank Guido   fagl@westchestergov.com 
1385 Courtney Halbrook    
1452 Barry Hartfield (978) 970-5033  barry_hartfield@partner.nps.gov 
1426 Mo Heydari    
1413 Thomas Hill    
1376 Lynn Hodges   whodges@ora.fda.gov 
1377 Richard Holloway    
1423 Bill Kalabanka   william.kalabanka@agmkt.state.ny.us 
1435 Roy G. Kennington (407) 999-8120  rkennington@ei-ahla.org 
1456 Dennis Kwider (508) 313-3460  dennis.kwider@shaws.com 
1453 Charles Martin (610) 889-4104  chuck.martin@albertsons.com 
1404 Bela Matyas (616) 983-6847  bela.matyas@state.ma.us 
1370 Hans Moesbergen (602) 506-0147  hmoesber@mail.maricopa.gov 
1415 Gina Nicholson    
1427 Michelle Nix (770) 901-6629  mnix@loho.com 
1419 Dean Palin    
1382 Rick Peterson    
1432 Patrick Pimentel (734) 827-6893  pimentel@nsf.org 
1430 Paulette Platko (979) 260-9562 224 paulette.platko@fsis.usda.gov 
1394 Edward R. Rivers (828) 465-8270  ed@catawbacountync.gov 
1410 Cindy Roberts (202) 669-6951  croberts@foodsafetyweb.info 
1460 Todd Rossow (863) 688-7407 3241 todd.rossow@publix.com 
1420 Rachel Sanzari (212) 527-5835   
1373 Tenney Sibley (225) 763-5553  tsibley@dhh.la.gov 
1422 Dr. Scott Sicherer    
1429 Ralph Stafko   ralph.stafko@usda.gov 



1390 Matthew Stangley (312) 715-5319  mstangley@nraef.org 
1389 Heidi J. Stegman (303) 756-9090 339 hstegman@neha.org 
1381 Todd Stephens    
1400 John Tilden (517) 373-9726  tildenj@michigan.gov 
1421 Catherine Tretheway   tretheway_c@sunycgcc.edu 
1428 Paul Uhler (202) 205-0438  paul.uhler@fsis.usda.gov 
1388 Cindy Ulch (775) 623-6591  culch@nvhd.state.nv.us 
1459 Mark Van Ostenbridge (864) 675-5534  mvanoste@bi-lo.com 
1433 Steve L. Wyckoff (479) 277-9202  steve.wyckoff@wal-mart.com 

•  


